## P1400058336

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
·					

Office Use Only



000261748620

07/07/14--01024--006 \*\*78.75

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

NEW YORK OF STATE

AND A DESCRIPTION

TO SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

TO SECRETARY

TO SECRETARY OF STATE

TO SECRETARY OF

7/9/14

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: THE	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	3851 NE 29th Av		
Α	ventura, FL 3318	Address	<del></del>
 ( <u>C</u>	City, 054) 2410023	State & Zip	
<u> </u>		elephone number	
Ad	drienne.Cornejo@gi E-mail address: (to be use		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

EI NA	ME Phoenix Factoring	Corp.	12 nu -
	INCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address	1	SECRETARY Mailing address, if different LAHASSEL
NE 29	th Ave., Ste. 601		
ura, FL	33180		
	RPOSE the corporation is organized is:		
in any lawful :	act or activity for which a corporation may be organi	zed under the Gen	eral Corporation Law of Delaware other tha
business, the	trust company business or the practice of a professio	n permitted to be inc	corporated by the Delaware Corporations Co
IV SH of shares o	ARES 1,000		
er of shares o	f stock is: 1,000  TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	_	Jaime Lederman/Director/Vice Preside
er of shares o  E V IN	f stock is: 1,000	Name and Title:	Jaime Lederman/Director/Vice Presider
r of shares o	f stock is: 1,000 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS le: Alberto Peisach/Director/ President	Name and Title:	
er of shares o	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Alberto Peisach/Director/ President  18851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 601  Aventura, FL 33180	Name and Title:	8851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 60 Aventura, FL 33180
er of shares of the value of th	rtial officers and/or directors  Alberto Peisach/Director/ President  18851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 601	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:	8851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 60 Aventura, FL 33180
er of shares of the value of th	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Alberto Peisach/Director/ President  18851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 601  Aventura, FL 33180  Ed Kopetman/Vice-President	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:	8851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 60 Aventura, FL 33180
E V INI Name and Tit Address Tame and Title Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Alberto Peisach/Director/ President  18851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 601  Aventura, FL 33180  Ed Kopetman/Vice-President	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:	8851 NE 29th Ave., Ste 60 Aventura, FL 33180

Namo and	l Title: Nar	me and Title:
Address	Add	ddress:
40000000		
ARTICLE VI	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the r	registered agent is:
Name:	Corporate Creations International Inc.	
Address:	11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E	
	Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Adrienne Cornejo	
Address:	18851 NE 29th Ave., Ste. 601	
	Aventura, Fl 33180	
	m familiar with and accept the appointment as register	atal On anatoms
Vacillary	Valerie Hawk-Donohue, Spec	7/3/2014
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as p	
(IN	NEMME CounES	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date

FILED

14 JUL -7 PM 1: 20

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA